## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Assignment Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Geneva Cubs Baseball, Inc		07/20/2013	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The National Association of Professional Baseball Leagues, Inc.	
Street Address:	9550 16th Street N.	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33716	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3264322	С

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: scottpoley@milb.com

Correspondent Name: D. Scott Poley Address Line 1: 9550 16th Street N.

Address Line 4: St. Petersburg, FLORIDA 33716

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Scott Poley
Signature:	/d. scott poley/
Date:	08/12/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment\_Williamsport#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment\_Williamsport#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0310

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Geneva Cubs Baseball, Inc, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of New York, and having a place of business at P.O. Box 3173, Williamsport, Pennsylvania 17701, and doing business as the Williamsport Crosscutters ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, The National Association of Professional Baseball Leagues, Inc., a not-for-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Florida, and having a place of business at 9550 16<sup>th</sup> Street N. St. Petersburg, FL 33716 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire any and all rights Assignor has in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent that such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this <u>10</u> day of July, 2013.

GENEVA CUBS BASEBALL, INC.

Paul Velte, President

# **EXHIBIT A**

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.
C	78/637,979	3,264,322

TRADEMARK <sup>2</sup>
REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0312

**RECORDED: 08/12/2013**